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Tuesday, October 15, 2024 at 6:00 PM
Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003

AGENDA

OPENING
- Welcome / Call to Order
- Invocation / Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Approval of Agenda

PUBLIC COMMENT
Public Comment allows the public an opportunity to address the City Commission. There is a five minute
per person limit on public comments.

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Approve October 1, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
2. Special-Appropriations
3. Appropriation Ordinance No. 3200 $475,788.460
4. Approve 10.08.2024 Payroll $61,469.82
5. Approval to Bid Office Copier

6. Approve Investment Renewal: Bank of the Plains COD 5000001528-Water Reserve $100,000
Reinvestment- 24 months

PUBLIC HEARINGS - NONE

REGULAR BUSINESS
7. Request to Waive Hall Rental Fees for Market Fair November 30th - Chamber of Commerce
8. Approve Submission of Community IRA Forest Grant $100,000 - Anthony Tree Board
9. Award Bids and Approve Funds for CDBG Housing Grant Bid Tour #1

10. Approve Transient Guest Tax Committee Recommendation of $2,500 for Cash Back Christmas
Promotion



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

US Bureau of Rec Water Energy Efficiency Grant and Build Kansas Funds - Meter Replacement
Community Solar Farm Discussion

Approval of IBTS Service Agreement

Municipal Hall Rental Deposits

Kayak Rental Services at Anthony Lake

Lake Economic Development Public Materials

. City of Anthony Engineer Agreement

STAFF REPORTS

18

19

20

. Administrator Report
. Department Reports

. Chief of Police report

EXECUTIVE SESSION - NONE

ADJOURNMENT

Standing Committees:

a. Commissioner of Finance: Jan Lanie — Sherrie Eaton (Vice)
b. Commissioner of Utilities Depts.: Howard Hatfield — Eric Smith (Vice)
c. Commissioner of Parks, Police, Fire Dept.: Sherrie Eaton — Howard Hatfield (Vice)

d. Commissioner of Street Dept., Airport: Eric Smith — Jan Lanie (Vice)



